

705 Rosser Ave / Brandon, Manitoba / R7A 0K8 204-441-8575 sam@southwestmmfhousing.ca

April 13th, 2024

Dear Community Members,

This letter is to serve as a letter of intent for 336 6th Street.

Brandon Housing First is partnering with the ARCH research team to provide a Women's Safe House for our community. The primary focus will be older indigenous females, or those that identify as female.

Our goal is to be able to provide 7 transitional units, where individuals will create their own safe spaces. The main floor will have a kitchen for life skill development, food gatherings, the living room will be utilized for group sessions, workshops, cultural activities, the bedroom will be utilized for staff room and private counselling (one-on-one sessions), the dining room will be for crafts and activities.

We will have security for the first month or two, in addition to having staff 24 hours.

Regards,

Samantha van den Ham Program Manager Brandon Housing First



Development Services 638 Princess Avenue. Brandon MB. R7A 0P3 T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406 www.brandon.ca/planning

## **Conditional Use**

Name of Property Owner:	Donna NTaris	<b>1</b> 00		
Name of Applicant: Carrial title Shupe - Brandon Housing First MAKE Court				
Civic Address of Property: 336 6th Street Brandon, Manitoba				
Legal Description of Property:				
	rene e proprieta de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de	·	and the first that the same of	
·	Referen	ces:		
BAPD Development Plan By-law No. 95/01/12				
	Applicable Seconda City of Brandon Zoning	Ry Plan By-law		
**Prior to cubmission - face				
**Prior to submitting a formal application, the Planning & Buildings Department strongly recommends that all applicants meet with a Community Planner to complete a pre-application review**				
<b>Conditional Use Request:</b>		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	V	
Housing first would like to transform this current rooming house into a womens safe house. This would provide 7 transitional housing units, staff office, cultural / activities room, one-to-one counselling unit, and a spacious kitchen for food gathering, knowledge sharing and life skill development.				
As the applicant, I confirm and ve and I undertake to observe and pe	erry to the City that the inform	nation provided in this annie.	oddan Entr	
the .	Market of a factor of the same	a neu che bevelopment i	'Ian, the Zonina Rusimu, and	
the .	Market of a factor of the same	a neu che bevelopment i	'Ian, the Zonina Rusimu, and	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8	Provisions of other relevant la Indon 575	a neu che bevelopment i	'Ian, the Zonina Rusimu, and	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: sam@southwes	Provisions of other relevant la Indon 575	a neu che bevelopment i	'Ian, the Zonina Rusimu, and	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes	indon 575 strmmfhousing.ca	Post: (Secondary) 204-441-088	: April 24/24.  Bal Code: R7A0K8	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Lower Address: 1302-2ne	Strande Strands of other relevant land Strands of other relevant land sindon strands of the stra	(Secondary) 204-441-088	(2) Code: R7A0K8	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Some Address: 1302-2ne Phone No.: (Primary) 204-7:	strovisions of other relevant land on 575 stromfhousing.ca	Secondary)  Date  Post:  (Secondary)  Date:  Date:  Post:  Date:	(2) Code: R7A0K8	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Some Address: 1302-2ne Phone No.: (Primary) 204-7:	strovisions of other relevant land on 575 stromfhousing.ca	Secondary)  Date  Post:  (Secondary)  Date:  Date:  Post:  Date:	(2) Code: R7A0K8	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra  Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8:  Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Southwes  Address: 1302-2ne  Phone No.: (Primary) 204-7:  Email Address: Mctar  The personal information which you are providing to being collecte of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Protection of Privacy Jennifer Houlthen, Pippa Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning &	provisions of other relevant land and the summing of the relevant land and the summing of the result of the summing of the result of the resul	Date  Secondary) 204-441-086  Con Posta  Secondary) (204) 724  Granil Com  Gra	(an, the Zoning By-law, and ): April 24/24.  (a) Code: R7A0K8  (B)	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Southwese  Address: 1302-2nd  Phone No.: (Primary) 204-7: Email Address: Application of Privacy In Proposition is protected by the Protection of Privacy Jennifer Houlitien, FIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning &	provisions of other relevant land and the standard of the relevant land on the standard of the standard of the standard of the standard of the Provisions of the Precious Avenue Brandon, DNLY:	Date:    Condary   204-441-08E	in the Zoning By-law, and  in April 24/24  al Code: R7AOK8  B8  Capril 26/2 4  I Code: R1R 3 B(  -583B (Grad))  formation is also being collected for the purpose the collection and/or use of information, contact	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Low Address: 13 02 - 2 ne Phone No.: (Primary) 20 4- 7: Email Address: Ajme tank The personal information which you are providing to being collected of statistical reporting. It is protected by the Protection of Privacy Jenoifer Houlithen, PIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning & FOR PLANNING DEPARTMENT USE Community Planner:	provisions of other relevant land and the same of the provisions of other relevant land and the same of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction, the provisions of the Fraction of Information and Protes Buildings Department, GBB Princess Avenue Brandon, DNLY:	Date:    Continue of approxing this application. In the purpose of approxing this application applicat	in the Zoning By-law, and  April 24/24  Blacode: R7AOK8  Black  Cp. 26/2 4  I Code: R7R 3 BC  -5838 (Brack)  formation is also being collected for the purpose the collection and/or use of information, contact	
Signature of Applicant:  Address: 705 Rosser Ave Bra Phone No.: (Primary) 204-441-8: Email Address: Sam@southwes  Signature of Owner: Southwese  Address: 1302-2nd  Phone No.: (Primary) 204-7: Email Address: Application of Privacy In Proposition is protected by the Protection of Privacy Jennifer Houlitien, FIPPA Coordinator, City of Brandon Planning &	provisions of other relevant land and the same of the provisions of other relevant land and the same of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction of the fraction, the provisions of the Fraction of Information and Protes Buildings Department, GBB Princess Avenue Brandon, DNLY:	Date:    Continue of approxing this application. In the purpose of approxing this application applicat	in the Zoning By-law, and  April 24/24  Blacode: R7AOK8  Black  Cp. 26/2 4  I Code: R7R 3 BC  -5838 (Brack)  formation is also being collected for the purpose the collection and/or use of information, contact	



Development Services 638 Princess Avenue Brandon MB R7A 0P3 T: 204.729.2110 F: 204.728.2406 www.brandon.ca/planning

## Letter of Authorization

Date:	April 19 2024				
To:	City of Brandon Development Services 638 Princess Avenue Brandon, MB R7A 0P3	• •			
RE:	336 GM Street	(address or legal description of app	lication)		
I (We)	hereby give authorization to:	•			
	CHAUSin	g First MMF Southwest			
San	nantha Shupe	(Applicant's name)			
To apply for a development application for the above address.					
Registered Owner(s) on the Current Status of Title:					
Δ	ung ille Tavish	Danna M. David	April (199		
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date		
Bris	a natarish	Bush Ward	April 22/24		
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date		
5	OTT MCTavigh	Aut mi for	A/1.122/24		
	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date		
<del>yeahil siddidd arllyr oyan</del>	Name (Print)	Name (Signed)	Date		